Atty. Ref. No. 6565-73089-01/RJP press Mail Label No. EV 629076130 US

3-2000

DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND T P.O. BOX 1450

RECORDAT

ATENTS ONLY

10/564401

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	<u> </u>	
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Name(s): Yi Yan Yang and Li Shan Wang Execution Date(s): June 23, 2004 (both inventors)		
3. Name and address of receiving party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached	
Name Agency for Science, Technology and Research		
Address 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01 Centros		
City Singapore State/Country Singapore	ore Zip 138668	
4. Nature of Conveyance		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Name Change Other:	
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
6. Total Fee enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550		
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: June 23, 2004 B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): Check here if additional numbers are attached		
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number		
Richard J. Polley		
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP		
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600		
121 S.W. Salmon Street		
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988		
Telephone: 503-595-5300		
Facsimile: 503-228-9446		
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.		
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard J. Polley ANUALY 11, 2006		
Richard J. Polley Name of Person Signing Signatur		
Usignatur Usian Signatur		

cc: Client; Docketing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yi Yan Yang and Li Shan Wang, whose full post office addresses are Block 5, Dover Crescent, #04-10, Singapore 130005 and Blk I, Toh Yi Drive, #07-149, Singapore 591501. respectively, have invented THERMOSENSITIVE POLYMERS FOR THERAPEUTIC USE AND METHODS OF PREPARATION for which application for a patent was filed under PCT/SG2004/000094 on April 15, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01 Centros, Singapore 138668, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yi Yan Yang and Li Shan Wang, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Yi Yan Yang and Li Shan Wang, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, Yi Yan Yang and Li Shan Wang, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED at 13N

, Singapore, this 23 rd day of June, 2004.

Yi Yan Yang

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0577

Hereby declare that I was personally present a to me to be the person named in the above as	whose full post office address is office address is and did see Yi Yan Yang who is personally known signment duly sign and execute the same.
	Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at ∫BW	, Singapore, this 2 day of June, 2004
	Li Shan Wang
I (NOW PET TOTAL) 462 to position Road # 67-62 S hereby declare that I was personally present at to me to be the person named in the above ass	, whose full post office address is 1999 (1998) (1998

RECORDED: 01/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0578